504870471 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917211

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
RUNE HANSEN				04/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BLUE	′E RO	BOTICS AS		
Street Address:	TRANS	SITTG	ATA 10,		
Internal Address:	7042				
City:	TRON	TRONDHEIM			
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29644	4202		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(612)	492-7077		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucces nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L		
Phone:		612-4	92-7000		
Email:			@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:			DRIKSON & BYRON		
			SOUTH SIXTH STREET		
Address Line 2:			FE 4000		
Address Line 4:		MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			80872.1.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NATALIE D. KADIEVITCH		
	SIGNATURE:		/Natalie D. Kadievitch/		
			04/16/2018		
			04/16/2018		
SIGNATURE:			04/16/2018		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	page1.t	if	04/16/2018		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3			04/16/2018		

ASSIGNMENT

Rune Hansen, who resides at Stokkbekken 109, 7049 Trondheim, Norway, ("Assignor") has made invention(s) for which United States and foreign patents and patent applications have been filed or will be filed and are identified on the attached Schedule 1;

Whereas, Blueye Robotics AS, a Norwegian company with an address of Transittgata 10, 7042 Trondheim, Norway, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and said application and to the inventions described and claims therein (the "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority to, in whole or in part, and to which the Patents claim priority; and
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon;
- (4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and
- (5) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045552 FRAME: 0733

I hereby autiforize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignce any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

This Agreenfent may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Agreement to constitute the entire Agreement.

Dated this 10th day of April , 2018. WITNESS: / Valde Jean Harris (shan

Alexander Vedaler

Rune Hansen

SCHEDULE 1

US Patent Applications

Patent App. No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
29/644,202	04/16/2018	UNDERWATER VEHICLE	80872.1.1

US Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title

Foreign and International Patent Applications

Country	Design No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
NO	085743	10/16/2017	UNDERWATER VEHICLE	

Foreign Patents

Country	Patent No.	Date of Issue	Title
	***************************************	***********	

63676559.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2018